 Appointment, disciplining, posting and transfer of teachers;  

 Supply and distribution of teaching and learning materials;  

 Supervision, regulation and general administration of youth organisations and their 

activities;  

 Enhancing sports development in the municipality. 

A total number of one thousand one hundred and thirty five (1,135) staff is involved in the 

implementation of this sub-programme. The sub-programme is financed through GoG, 

Development Partners and Internally generated funds 

Major challenges include  

 Inadequate teaching staff  

 Teacher absenteeism in basic schools

[...]

This sub-programme seeks to improve quality Health Delivery within the Municipality. The 

major activities in this sub-program will involve 

 Construction and maintenance of health facilities/ infrastructure;  

 Health education, mass immunization and nutrition programmes 

A total number of four hundred and seventy four (474) staff is involved in the 

implementation of this sub-programme. The sub-programme is financed through GoG 

Compensation, District Assembly Common Fund, District Development Facility/Funds, 

Donor support and Internal Generated Funds Development Partners and Internal